## **BYLAW NO. 2584/78**

A Bylaw respecting the control of noxious weeds pursuant to the Weed Control Act being Chapter 96 of the Statutes of Alberta 1972, as amended, hereinafter called "The Weed Control Act".

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED DEER ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1 This Bylaw may be cited as the "Weed Control Bylaw".
- The occupant or owner of land shall for the purposes of this Bylaw and the Weed Control Act be deemed to be the occupant of all that portion of any boulevard which abuts or flanks such land, and of all that portion of any highway which adjoins his land or such boulevard, and which lies between his land and the centre line of such highway.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL this 17 day of April A.D., 1978.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL this 17 day of April A.D., 1978.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY PASSED this 17 day of April A.D., 1978.

"Ken Curle"	R. Stollings"	MAYOR
	CITY CLERK	

**OFFICE CONSOLIDATION** 

**BYLAW 2584/78** 

**WEED CONTROL BYLAW**